

PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

Ajinomoto Windsor, Inc.
 4200 Concours St #100, Ontario, CA 91764
 Tel: 909-477-4700 (Dept.) Fax: 909-477-4600

Product Brand: POSADA
 Product: Whole Grain Egg, Sausage, Cheese Burrito Portion size: 2.70 oz
 Product Code: 444000 CN Label No.: 093767
 Product Description: Egg, sausage, cheese, red salsa fill, wrapped in an ultra grain tortilla.
 Net Case Weight: 8.10 lbs Count/Case Pack: 48 ct IW

Total Contribution to USDA Meal Requirements:

Protein 1 oz *Grains* 1
Vegetable 0 *Protein/Vegetable* 0

Data submitted for this product are on (check one): "AS SERVED" basis: _____
 "AS PURCHASED" basis: X

ANALYSIS FOR STANDARD SERVING SIZE STATED ABOVE

Weight per Serving	77 g	Sugars	<1 g
Calories	150 Kcal	Sodium	410 mg
Protein	7 g	Cholesterol	70 mg
Total Fat	6 g	Calcium	4 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	Iron	8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	Vitamin C	2 %
Carbohydrates	17 g	Vitamin A	4 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g		

Allergen Information: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy

This item contains Vegetable Protein product, which is authorized as an alternate food in Child Nutrition Programs Yes

This product meets USDA-FNS specifications for cheese alternate products Yes

1 oz dry weight of the product meets one half of the M/MA required of lunch or supper of the USDA Child Nutrition Program when served in combination with one or more ounces of cooked meat, poultry, fish or cheese Yes

I certify that a USDA approved analysis method was employed to determine above data.

Signed	<u><i>Elizabeth Trinite</i></u>	Title	Regulatory
Print Name	Elizabeth Trinite	Date	3-Jan-17

Product Brand: POSADA

Product: WG Egg, Sausage, Cheese Burrito

Product Code: 444000

GRAIN COMPONENT

Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes Exhibit A Group (A-I) Product Belongs: A
 Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes How many Grams: 9.216

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion <i>A</i>	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) <i>B</i>	Creditable Amount <i>A ÷ B</i>
Whole Wheat Flour	9.53	28	0.340357143
<i>Total Creditable Amount</i>			

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 77 / 2.7 Grams/ Ounces
 Total contribution (per portion) 1 oz equivalent

MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE COMPONENT

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buyer Guide	Ounces Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount
Eggs	0.5696	X	1	0.5696
Sausage	0.283995	X	0.7606	0.216006597
Cheese	0.048	X	1	0.048
<i>A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount</i>				0.833606597

ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT (APP)

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18	Creditable Amount APP
Textured Vegetable Protein (HS Ultra Soy 10C (SF))	0.076	X	50	÷ by 18	0.211111
<i>B. Total Creditable APP Amount</i>					0.211111
<i>C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)</i>					1.0447177

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 77 / 2.7 Grams/ Ounces
 Total creditable amount (per portion) 1 oz equivalent

VEGETABLE COMPONENT

Description of Creditable Ingredient per Food Buying Guide	Vegetable Subgroup (Beans/Peas (Legumes), Dark Green, Red/Orange, Starchy, Other)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount (1/4 cups)
			X		
			X		
			X		
<i>Total Creditable Vegetable Amount:</i>					

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _____ Grams/ Ounces

Product (per portion) contains:

Vegetable Subgroup	Cup(s)

AJINOMOTO® WINDSOR

Product Specification for: 444000, Whole Grain Egg, Sausage & Cheese Burrito, CN

Date Revised: 10/2/2015

Description: WHOLE GRAIN EGG, SAUSAGE & CHEESE BURRITO, CN. Egg, sausage and cheese fill wrapped in an ultra grain tortilla. Filling consists of IQF egg, sausage, textured vegetable protein and cheese blended with a red salsa.

Packaging Information:

Pack/Label	444000
Unit/Count	1/48
Net Wt., Lbs.	8.10
Label	Posada
Code Requirements - Inner Bags	Windsor Code Date + Est. Code + Best By Date
Code Example	IW: 8022023A EST. 17417 Best By 12 NOV 2013 MASTER CASE: 8022023A EST. 17417 Best By 12 NOV 2013
Packaging Description	Windsor Code Date Key: First 2 numbers are plant code (80) Next digit is line number (2) Followed by the year (2) Then julian date (023) then hour code (A) Best By Key: Day (DD) Month (MMM) and Year (YYY) Bulk pack individually pre-printed wrapped units packed into a labeled corrugated shipping container.
Master Case Requirements	Windsor Code Date + Est Code + Best By Date

Piece Count and Suggested Serving Size:

Piece Size (Net Wt.,) oz.	2.70
Piece Size (Net Weight,) Grams	76.55
Case Net Weight, Lbs.	8.10
Case Gross Weight, Lbs.	
Piece Count per Unit	48

Shelf Life and Storage Conditions:

Shelf Life	12 Months (365 days)
Storage Requirements	Frozen: Store at 0°F +/- 10°F

Preparation Instructions:

Preparation Type
Preparation Notes

Heating Instructions
Prepare from FROZEN STATE.
It is not recommended to heat from thawed. DO NOT STACK DO NOT UNWRAP

Microwave Instructions

For best results, open one end and heat according to times given below.
Oven times are based on one product on 1 full sheet tray.
Microwave times are based on one item at 1000 watts.
Adjust times accordingly depending on number of items being reheated.
High / Frozen (0°F) 45 seconds to 1:00 minute or until hot. Rotate once during heating. Let stand 1 minute.

Conventional Oven Instructions
Convection Oven Instructions

350°F / Frozen (0°F) 35-40 min or until hot.
350°F / Frozen (0°F) 18-20 min or until hot.

Allergen Information

Allergens: Egg, Soy, Milk, Wheat

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Tomatoes (with Tomato Juice), Cooked Sausage [Ground Pork (no more Than 30% Fat), Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Caramel Color), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin), Onions. Contains Less than 2% of: Green Chile Peppers (Green Chiles, Citric Acid), Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch, Milk Protein Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid [preservative], Lactic Acid, Annatto and Paprika Color), Tomato Paste, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil. TORTILLA: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Emulsifier (DATEM and Mono-Diglycerides), Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten, Powerflex (Protein, Sodium Chloride, Wheat Starch, Microcrystalline Cellulose).

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Burrito (77g)

Servings per Container 48

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 **Calories from Fat** 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **9%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 70mg **23%**

Sodium 410mg **17%**

Total Carbohydrate 17g **6%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

Sugars less than 1 gram

Protein 7g

Vitamin A 4% • **Vitamin C** 2%

Calcium 4% • **Iron** 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrates 4 • Protein 4

